iii. Preparing an Annual Report of the National Economic Council 

(NEC) as envisaged in clause 5 of the Article 156 of the 

Constitution, 1973 and its submission to the Cabinet and both 

Houses of the Parliament.  

During the financial year 2021-22, one hundred and one (101) meetings of 

the said fora were held, wherein six hundred and sixteen (616) decisions 

were taken. Detail of meetings held and decisions made by the Cabinet 

Committees is as follows: 

Along with the tasks above, the Cabinet Committees Wing is also 

responsible for the following: 

i. Submitting the decisions of the Cabinet Committees for ratification

[...]

Inspection of Communication Security Centers  

As per their mandate, NTISB carries out periodic inspections of inland 

Communications Security Centers through  inspection teams of NTISB, 

DCS, Pakistan Army, PakistanAir   force and Pakistan Navy. During the 

financial year 2021-22, one hundred and thirty-three (133) Communication 

Security Centers (CSC) were inspected countrywide.   

Training on Crypto 

Department of Communication Security which is an attached 

department of the Cabinet Division conducts crypto training for officers 

and operators from pubic and defence sectors to improve the

[...]

One (01) decision regarding petition filed by 

Northern Power Generation Company Limited for 

modification/revision of reference tariff of Combined Cycle Power 

Plant (CCP), Nandipur, Gujranwala (TRF 271) issued vide letter 

dated 11th April 2022. 

vi. Three hundred & eighty-two (382) tariff adjustmentswere issued in 

the approved tariff of various Generation/Distribution Companies.  

vii. Twelve (12) decisions with regard to Power Acquisition Requests / 

Contract (PARs/PACs) filed by various Distribution 

Companies/CPPA-G were issued.

[...]

Complaints against all DISCOs including K-Electric are also being 

processed online through NEPRA Online Complaint Management 

System. A web-portal has been developed to facilitate distributed 

generation installers regarding delay in installation of net meters up 

to 25 kW. Two hundred and seventy-five (275) complaints        were 

received through Pakistan Citizen Portal (PCP) have been 

processed/resolved. All DISCOs directed to conduct survey on 

priority and indicate such places in residential areas which are very 

critical from safety point of view or may cause fatal/ non-fatal

[...]

2020-21, thirteen (13) new cases for establishment of FM Broadcasting 

stations have been approved by the Board. 

xxi. Allocation of Frequencies to Civil Armed Forces, Govt. 

Agencies, Foreign Missions, Delegates and Private Users etc. 

The FAB approved four hundred and four (104) applications for the 

establishment of radio frequencies in HF/VHF/UHF/SHF range to the 

Government and Private sector users. 

xxii. GMDSS (Global Maritime Distress and Safety System) 

The GMDSS (Global Maritime Distress and Safety System) is installed on